
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014


Ref No: SQ14-000516


OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio


Topic: Department of Health - Codes of Conduct Advisory Group


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Di Natale, Richard


Question:


1. What is the status of the Codes of Conduct Advisory group?

2. Have they had a meeting since March 2013?


Answer:


1. The Codes of Conduct Advisory Group (the Advisory Group) is operational.


2. Since its first meeting on 5 March 2013 the Advisory Group has met on three occasions:

23 April 2013; 21 June 2013; and 3 December 2013.

